RESOLUTION #51-2010

Resolution offered by County Board Chair, Ted Cushing.

Resolved by the Board of Supervisors of Oneida County, Wisconsin:

WHEREAS, the County Clerk has announced his retirement effective May 31, 2010, and

WHEREAS, the County Board Chair must make a recommendation to the County Board of Supervisors of an individual to serve the remainder of the current term, and

WHEREAS, the County Board Chair, Ted Cushing, First Vice Chair, John Hoffman and Supervisor, David Hintz have interviewed ten qualified individuals for the County Clerk position.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, the interview committee recommends that Sheila M. Schmidt be appointed to fill the remainder of the County Clerk term.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Oneida County Board of Supervisors hereby confirms the appointment of Sheila M Schmidt to the remainder of the term of County Clerk effective June 1, 2010.

Vote Required: Majority = ______ 2/3 Majority = _____ 3/4 Majority = _____

The County Board has the legal authority to by the Corporation Counsel,	o adopt: Yes No as reviewed , Date:
Approved by County Board Chairman Ted	Cushing this 12 th day of May, 2010.
	Ted Cushing, County Board Chairman
Seconded By:	
Ayes	
Nays	
Absent	
Abstain	
Adopted	

by the County Board of Supervisor	's this 18th day May, 2010.
Defeated	
Robert Bruso, Clerk	 Ted Cushing, County Board Chair